k 45 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 -0.02 -0.02 -0.02 -0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 -0.05 -0.04 -0.02 -0.02

k 46 0.00 0.00 -0.01 -0.02 0.04 0.07 0.03 0.04 0.00 0.00 -0.01 -0.01 0.07 0.12 0.04 0.06

k 47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.01 -0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.02 -0.02 -0.01 -0.01

k 48 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.02 -0.07 -0.08 -0.04 -0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.02 -0.03 -0.01 -0.01

k 49 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.05 -0.15 -0.20 -0.10 -0.13 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 -0.07 -0.10 -0.04 -0.05

k 50
0.00 0.00 -0.06 -0.05 0.27 0.22 0.17 0.14 0.00 0.00 -0.01 -0.01 0.12 0.10 0.06 0.05

k 51
0.00 0.00 -0.02 -0.02 0.08 0.09 0.05 0.06 0.00 0.00 -0.01 -0.01 0.07 0.09 0.04 0.04

k 52
0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 -0.06 -0.05 -0.04 -0.03 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 -0.11 -0.08 -0.05 -0.04

k 53
0.00 0.00 -0.01 -0.01 0.04 0.06 0.03 0.04 0.00 0.00 -0.01 -0.01 0.07 0.10 0.04 0.05

Table A9: Parameter robustness analysis. The table demonstrates the impact of
altering each model parameter by 10% above or below its default value. Numbers
highlighted in bold indicate a high sensitivity of the model outcomes to the variation
in the corresponding parameter

65

Cancer cells (p53+/+) Cancer cells (p53-/-)

Glucosecon Lactatepro Oxygencon ATPpro Glucosecon Lactatepro Oxygencon ATPpro

Parameter +10% -10% +10% -10% +10% -10% +10% -10% +10% -10% +10% -10% +10% -10% +10% -10%

k 54 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.02 -0.08 -0.08 -0.05 -0.05 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 -0.07 -0.07 -0.03 -0.04

k 55
0.98 0.98 0.98 1.02 0.19 0.28 0.39 0.48 0.96 0.97 0.97 1.00 0.05 0.18 0.43 0.52

k 56
0.02 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.03 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.00 0.01 0.02 0.02

k 57 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.15 0.02 0.03 0.07 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.05

k 58
0.00 0.00 -0.10 -0.10 -0.02 -0.02 -0.06 -0.06 0.00 0.00 -0.05 -0.06 0.00 0.00 -0.04 -0.04

k 59
0.00 0.00 0.06 0.07 -0.27 -0.30 -0.18 -0.19 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.03 -0.24 -0.27 -0.13 -0.14

k 60
0.00 0.00 -0.05 -0.05 0.21 0.23 0.13 0.15 0.00 0.00 -0.02 -0.02 0.20 0.22 0.10 0.11

k 61
0.00 0.00 -0.01 -0.02 0.06 0.08 0.04 0.05 0.00 0.00 -0.01 -0.01 0.06 0.07 0.03 0.04

k 62
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

k 63
0.00 0.00 -0.05 -0.06 0.23 0.26 0.14 0.16 0.00 0.00 -0.02 -0.02 0.18 0.20 0.09 0.10

k 64 0.00 0.00 -0.06 -0.06 0.25 0.28 0.16 0.18 0.00 0.00 -0.04 -0.04 0.32 0.37 0.16 0.19

k 65
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

k 66
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

k 67 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.11 0.16 0.40 0.14 0.35 -0.01 -0.01 0.01 0.05 0.22 0.55 0.14 0.36

Table A9: Parameter robustness analysis. The table demonstrates the impact of
altering each model parameter by 10% above or below its default value. Numbers
highlighted in bold indicate a high sensitivity of the model outcomes to the variation
in the corresponding parameter

66

	Introduction
	Model and Assumptions
	Model assumptions
	Growth factors activate PI3K/AKT pathway
	AKT mediates mTOR activating
	mTOR induces the expression of HIF1
	HIF1 promotes glycolysis pathway
	GLUT1/3
	LDH
	PDK1/3

	Metabolic stress activates AMPK
	AMPK activates tumour suppressor gene p53
	p53 induces genes negatively regulate its activation